
RESOLUTION NO.    1988- 92 

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE 
GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYABOGA 
COUNTY: 

Section i. That the following establishment of 
positions be and the same are hereby appoved: 

ESTABLISHING POSITION 

EXECUTIVE DIVISION 

1 

1 

1 

Clerk Typist 103 04-19-88 

Jr. Financial Analyst 486 04-19-88 

St. Financial Analyst 689 04-19-88 

Construction Management and 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Procurement 

2 

1 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT 

En@ineering Department: 

COE Student i01 

Staff Civil Engineer B 

Staff Industrial Engineer B 

Staff Electrical Engineer B 

Supervisor of Design H 

Signal Engineer H 

Department 

Contract Administrator C 

St. Contract Admin. D 

1 

SECRETARY-TREASURER DIVISION 
Internal Audit Department 

Organizational Specialist D 

Staff Auditor 

Senior Auditor 

UNC 

UNC 

1 

1 

LEGAL DIVISION 
Claims Department 

4 Claims Investigator 403 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 
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OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Rail Operations Department 

1 Rail Secretary 412 

1 Dir. of Rail Transp. I 

Schedules Department 

2 Service Inspector (PT)    328 

Bus Administration Department 

1 

ii 

19 

I0 

1 Admin., 

4 Traffic 

Bus Equipment Department 

Secretary 401 

Traffic Inspector 531 

Zone Supervisor 634 

Radio Control Supervisor C 

Bus Transp. C 

Supervisor D 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

3 

1 

2 

3 

Power Department 

1 

25 

Radio Technician 444 

Traffic Clk/Truck Driver 483 

Radio Technician 544 

Equipment Administrator D 

Stenographer 308 

Maintainer 458 

Rail EquipmentDepartment 

1 Equipment Administrator 

Technical Service Department 

1 Quality Assurance/ 
Warranty Spec. Elect. 

1 Quality Assurance/ 
Warranty Spec. Mech. 

1 Quality Assurance/ 
Warranty Administrator 

D 

c 

c 

D 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 
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OPERATIONS DIVISON 
Brooklyn District 

1 Administrative Asst. 

Triskett District 

1 Clerk-Typist 

MARKETING AND MANAGEMENT DIVISION 
Plannin9 Department 

1 Planning Secretary 

Data Systems Department 

1 Clerk-Typist 

FISCAL DIVISON 
Revenue Department 

1 

1 

Teller 

Supervisor of 
Revenue Collection 

Inventory Department 

1 Senior Clerk 

1 Inventory Adjustor 

1 Inventory Contract 
Budget Analyst 

1 Inventory Auditor 

Adopted: 

Attest : 
Asst. 

ADril 19. 1988 

301 

203 

318 

203 

490 

D 

329 

681 

684 

B 

Page 3 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

04-19-88 

Vice President 


