RESOLUTION NO. 1988- 92

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following establishment of positions be and the same are hereby appoved:

ESTABLISHING POSITION

EXECUTIVE DIVISION

1	Clerk Typist	103	04-19-88
1	Jr. Financial Analyst	486	04-19-88
1	Sr. Financial Analyst	689	04-19-88

Construction Management and Engineering Department:

1	COE Student	101	04-19-88
1	Staff Civil Engineer	в	04-19-88
1 .	Staff Industrial Engi	neer B	04-19-88
1	Staff Electrical Engin	neer B	04-19-88
1	Supervisor of Design	H	04-19-88
1	Signal Engineer	H	04-19-88
Procurement D	epartment		
2	Contract Administrator	c C	04-19-88
1	Sr. Contract Admin.	D	04-19-88
PERSONNEL DEP	ARTMENT		· .
1	Organizational Special	.ist D	04-19-88
SECRETARY-TRE Internal Audi	ASURER DIVISION t_Department		
1	Staff Auditor	UNC	04-19-88
1	Senior Auditor	UNC	04-19-88
LEGAL DIVISION Claims Departs			
4	Claims Investigator	403	04-19-88

RESOLUTION	NO. 1988-92		Page 2		
OPERATIONS DIVISION Rail Operations Department					
1	Rail Secretary	412	04-19-88		
1	Dir. of Rail Transp.	I	04-19-88		
Schedules I					
2	Service Inspector (PT)	328	04-19-88		
Bus Adminis	stration Department				
1	Secretary	401	04-19-88		
11	Traffic Inspector	531	04-19-88		
19	Zone Supervisor	634	04-19-88		
10	Radio Control Supervisor	с	04-19-88		
1	Admin., Bus Transp.	с	04-19-88		
4	Traffic Supervisor	D	04-19-88		
<u>Bus Equipme</u>	nt Department				
3	Radio Technician				
1		444	04-19-88		
2	Traffic Clk/Truck Driver Radio Technician		04-19-88		
3		544	04-19-88		
Power Depar	Equipment Administrator	D	04-19-88		
1					
25	Stenographer	308	04-19-88		
40	Maintainer	458	04-19-88		
Rail Equipme	ent Department		· ·		
. 1	Equipment Administrator	D	04-19-88		
Technical Se	ervice Department				
1	Quality Assurance/ Warranty Spec. Elect.	с	04-19-88		
1	Quality Assurance/ Warranty Spec. Mech.	с	04-19-88		
1	Quality Assurance/ Warranty Administrator	D	04-19-88		

.

	•		· · ·
RESOLUTION NO	. 1988 - 92		Page 3
OPERATIONS DI Brooklyn Dist			
1	Administrative Asst.	301	04-19-88
<u>Triskett Dist</u>	rict		
1	Clerk-Typist	203	04-19-88
MARKETING AND Planning Depa	MANAGEMENT DIVISION		
1	Planning Secretary	318	04-19-88
Data Systems	Department		
1	Clerk-Typist	203	04-19-88
FISCAL DIVISO Revenue Depar			
1	Teller	490	04-19-88
1	Supervisor of Revenue Collection	D	04-19-88
Inventory Depa	artment		
1	Senior Clerk	329	04-19-88
1	Inventory Adjustor	681	04-19-88
1	Inventory Contract & Budget Analyst	684	04-19-88
1	Inventory Auditor	B	04-19-88

Adopted:

April 19, 1988

Vice President

:

Attest: Asst.

u au Secretary-Treasurer 6